

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

WITH REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD.

The present declaration concerns materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as defined in the field of application of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Vollrath Pujadas SAU, with address c/Castanyet nº 132, 17430, Sta. Coloma de Farners

Hereby DECLARES that the article referenced by the customer as follows:

Reference: **P376.137 / P377.137 / P395.038**

Description: **One piece spoon**

Manufactured in accordance with the following regulation:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/CE of 27th October 2004 on material and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Specific regulations: Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 for plastic material;

won't bring about, in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, an unacceptable change in the composition or a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food, in the following conditions of contact (tick the appropriate boxes):

- contact with all types of food products:
- or only:
 - contact with dry foods:
 - contact with moist foods / aqueous foods:
 - contact with fatty foods:

If the material and/or article is concerned by Regulation (EC) No10/2011 and corrective factors, specify them:

N/A

- contact with acidic foods:
- contact with alcoholic foods:
- contact with frozen foods or ice cream:
- other type of contact (to be specified):

- for heat treatment:

If applicable, specify the maximum temperature and the duration of cooking in a traditional oven, in a microwave, during sterilization, etc.

N/A

